RCT 003-11-U
Technische Daten
99.826.01 1.6/04/23 1/2Deutsch / English
Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung Intended use
1x Radio control transmitter
1x Connection cable
Scope of supply
1x Funk-Sendemodul

- 128 Bit AES coding
- High reliability against external operation –
 32 Bit address codification and alternating
code  with every keystroke (Code-Hopping)
- Multiple drives controllable with
 one radio control transmitter
Funkfrequenz : 868,3 MHz / FSK
Verschlüsselung : AES / 128 Bit
Funknorm : ETSI EN 300220-1:2010
   ETSI EN 301489-1:2011
   ETSI EN 301489-3:2002
Sendeleistung : ca. 4 mW (e.r.p.)
Sendereichweite : bis ca. 100 m (freies Feld)
Material : ABS, POM
Abmessungen : 45 x 39 x 12 mm BxHxT
Batterietyp : 1x Lithium CR 2450
Technical Data
Radio frequency : 868,3 MHz / FSK
Encryption : AES / 128 Bit
Radio standard : ETSI EN 300220-1:2010
  : ETSI EN 301489-1:2011
  : ETSI EN 301489-3:2002
Transm. power : app. 4 mW (e.r.p.)
Transm. range : up to app. 100 m (free field)
Material : ABS, POM
Dimensions : 45 x 39 x 12 mm WxHxD
Battery type : 1x lithium CR 2450
LTRCT 003-11-U
03PI30.212.00
C°05+...C°0:.pmeT
RCT 003-11-U
OPEN
1x CR2450
ON
2 1
TEST
2 1ANT
OFF
S1
19
8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Anschluss / Connection
LT 84-U
RTR 231
(nur mit / only with
VENTIC-Solar)
5
LT 84-U
P
< wahlweise >
< optional >
siehe DIP-Schalter
S1-1 Seite 2 /
see DIP switch
S1-1 page 2
Antenne /
Antenna
Nicht verwendete
Leitungen isolieren. /
Insulate not used lines.
13
P
ST OP
Originalanleitung
Original instructions
D+H Downloads
RCT 003-11-U
ON
2 1
TEST
2 1ANT
OFF